SYSTOC-to-837 5010 Professional Loop
Maps for SYSTOC_EDI
Contents
About 837 5010 Professional Loop Maps...............................................................................3
Loop 1000A - Submitter Name................................................................................................4
Loop 1000B - Receiver Identification......................................................................................5
Loop 2000A - Billing / Pay-to-Provider...................................................................................6
Loop 2010AA - Billing Provider Name [Clinic Location].......................................................7

MSYSTOC (version 7.25+) > Billing Folder >
Invoices  > Claim Frequency
Claim Frequency Type Code05-3
Note:  SYSTOC v7.24 and below used a claim
frequency of 1.
MYSpecified in SYSTOC_EDIProvider Signature on FileY06
M27SYSTOC > Billing Folder > Invoices > HCFA
> Accept Assignment
Provider Accept Assignment
Code
A or
C
07
M13SYSTOC > Billing Folder > Invoices > HCFA
> Accept Assignment
Assignment of BenefitsN or
Y
08
M12SYSTOC > Injury Folder > Injuries  > Info Rel
(EDI sends Y when SYSTOC contains Y,
otherwise EDI sends I.)
Release of InformationY, I09
O12SYSTOC > Injury Folder > Injuries  > Info Rel
(EDI sends blank when SYSTOC contains Y,
otherwise EDI sends P.)
Patient Signature Source
Code
P or
blank
10
O10
Related Causes Code
11-1 • Work Related Cause
SYSTOC > Injury Folder > Injuries  >
Work CompEmployment relatedEM
• Work Related or Non-Work Related
Cause
SYSTOC-to-837 5010 Professional Loop Maps for
SYSTOC_EDI (Rev. 5-18-2012)
15837 Professional Loop 2300 - Claim Information (5010)
Mandatory
Conditional
Optional
1500
Box
Location (SYSTOC and SYSTOC_EDI)DescriptionCodeElementSegment
Auto/Other Accident
related
AA
or
OA
SYSTOC > Injury Folder > Injuries  >
Work Comp or Non Work Comp (and
when Auto/Other contains A or O from
SYSTOC > Injury Folder > State Form  >
Accident Information)
SYSTOC > Injury Folder > State Form  >
Accident Information > State
State in which the Auto
Accident occurred
11-4
ODatesDTP
O18SYSTOC > Billing Folder > Invoices > HCFA
> Discharge Date
Discharge Date (Hospital)096
OSYSTOC > Injury Folder > State Form  >
Preinjury Date Last Worked
Date Last Worked297